OP \$40.00 61

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/07/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wyckoff, Inc.	03/07/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DSM Pharma Chemicals South Haven, Inc.
Street Address:	1421 Kalamazoo Street
City:	South Haven
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49090

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6118002

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)222-2194

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dbettendorf@wnj.com
Correspondent Name: Dustin Bettendorf
Address Line 1: 111 Lyon Street NW

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503-2487

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	020701.115994-0045

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dustin Bettendorf

Total Attachments: 2

source=Merger Document#page1.tif source=Merger Document#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018171 FRAME: 0825

500144154

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER & INDUST	
att Received (FOR BUREAU USE ONLY	
MAR 0 7 2003	FILED
This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days effor received date in stated in the document.	MAR 0 7 2003
517-663-2525 Ref # 3448/ Attn: Cheryl J. Bixby MICHIGAN RUNNER SERVICE	Administrator Bureau of Commercial Services
P.O. Box 266	EFFSCTIVE DATE:
Eaton Rapids, MI 48827	Expiration date for new assumed names: December \$1,
Document will be returned to the name and address you enter above	Expiration date for imasserred assumed names appear in them
Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (pro (limited liability companies) and Act 213, Public Acts of 1982 (limited p following Certificate of Marger:	ofit corporations), Act 23, Public Acts of 1993 Partnerships), the undersigned entities execute the
1. The Plan of Merger (Consolidation) is as follows:	
a. The name of each constituent entity and its identification number i	
DSM Phanne Chemicals South Haven, Inc. (Delaware)	648-337
Wyckoff, Inc. (Michigan)	015-413
b. The name of the surviving (new) entity and its identification number	ris:
- · · ·	ris: 10U8-227
b. The name of the surviving (new) entity and its identification number DSM Pharma Chemicals South Haves, Inc. (Delaware)	(048-337
-, , ,	648-337
DSM Pharma Chemicals South Haven, Inc. (Delaware)	648-337
DSM Pharma Chemicals South Haven, Inc. (Delaware) Corporations and Limited Liability Companies provide the street ac	G48-337 Idress of the survivor's principal place of business:

Je 13. CR. 142755

REEL: 018171 FRAME: 0826

3. Complete for Profit Corporations only

SM Pharma Chemicals South Aven. Inc. 1.000 Common If the number of shares is subject to change prior to the effective date of the merger or consolidation, the manner in whith the change may occur is as follows: The manner and basis of converting shares are as follows: Shares of Wyckoff, Inc. and DSM Pharma Chemicals South Haven, Inc. are held by the same sole shareholder, DSM Pharmaceutics. All shares of Wyckoff, Inc. will be retired following the merger. The amendments to the Articles, or a restatement of the Articles, of the surviving corporation to be effected by the merger and lows: Applicable Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving profit corporation, on request and without cost, to any shareholder of	Name of corporation	Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class or series	Indicate class or series of shares artified to vote	Indicate class or Séries entitled to Voté 8s a class
## the number of shares is subject to change prior to the effective date of the merger or poneolidation, the manner in white change may occur is as follows: the change may occur is as follows: the manner and basis of converting shares are as follows: the manner and basis of converting shares are as follows: the manner and basis of Converting shares are as follows: the shares of Wyckoff, Inc. will be mirred following the energer. All shares of Wyckoff, Inc. will be mirred following the energer. All shares of Wyckoff, Inc. will be mirred following the energer. The amendments to the Articles, or a restatement of the Articles, of the surviving corporation to be effected by the energer and shares are shared to be effected by the energer and shares are shared to be effected by the energer and shares are shared to be effected by the energer and shares are shared to be effected by the energer and shares are shared to be effected by the energer and shares and without cost, to any shareholder of any energer is permitted by the state or country under whose law it is incorporated and each foreign corporation has complised in that law in effecting the energer. In Plan of Merger was approved by the majority consent of the incorporators of the incorporato	OSM Pharma Chemicals South Haven, Inc	1.000	_	IC ADIS S S CHER
the manner and basis of converting shares are as follows: the manner and basis of converting shares are as follows: shares of Workoff, line, and DSN Phanma Chemicals South Haven, line, are held by the same sole shareholder, DSM Phanmacoulo. All shares of Wyckoff, line, will be referred following the merger. It is amendments to the Articles, or a restatement of the Articles, of the surviving corporation to be effected by the merger and slows. Applicable Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving profit corporation, on request and without cost, to any shareholder of any nection profit corporation. It is permitted by the state or country under whose law it is incorporated and each foreign corporation has complied in that law in effecting the merger. In the permitted by the state or country under whose law it is incorporated and each foreign corporation has complied in that law in effecting the merger. In the plan of Merger was approved by the majority consent of the incorporators of the incorporators of the incorporators of the incorporator	/yckof i, ine.	60,000	Common	
educes of Wyckoff, Inc. and DSN Pharmac Chemicals South Haven, Inc. are held by the same sold shareholder, DSM Pharmacounton. All shares of Wyckoff, Inc. will be retired following the morger. The amendments to the Articles, or a restatement of the Articles, of the auriving corporation to be effected by the merger and some amendments to the Articles, or a restatement of the Articles, of the auriving corporation to be effected by the merger are some properties. Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving profit corporation, on request and without cost, to any chareholder of any nexturent profit corporation by the state or country under whose law it is incorporated and each foreign corporation has compared in that law in effecting the merger. The Plan of Merger was approved by the majority consent of the incorporators of issued any shares, and has not elected a Board of Directors. The Plan of Merger was approved by the majority consent of the incorporators of issued any shares, and has not elected a Board of Directors. (Signature of incorporation) (Type or Print Name) (Signature of incorporation) (Type or Print Name) (Signature of incorporation) (Type or Print Name) (Signature of Directors of without approval of the chareholders in accordance with Section 703a of the Act. By Company of the Act. Wyckoff, Inc. By William P. Bivins, Vice President & Secretary (Type or Print Print Name) (Type or Print Name) (Signature of Authorized Officer or Agant) William P. Bivins, Vice President & Secretary (Type or Print Print Name) William P. Bivins, Vice President & Secretary	If the number of shares is a the change may occur is as	subject to change prior to the effe follows:	Clive date of the merger or ponsoil	dation, the manner in which
The Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving profit corporation, on request and without cost, to any shareholder of any natituent profit corporation. In merger is permitted by the state or country under whose law it is incorporated and each foreign corporation has complied in that lew in effecting the merger. In many law either Section (a) or (b) for each corporation) In Plan of Merger was approved by the majority consent of the incorporators of a Michigan corporation which has not commenced business, has not issued any shares, and has not elected a Board of Directors. (Signature of incorporator) (Type or Print Name) (Signature of incorporator) (Type or Print Name) The plan of merger was approved by: In plan of merger was approved by: With Board of Directors of the shareholders in accordance with Section 703a of the Act. By Capacity of the Act. By Capacity of the Act. By Capacity of Citype or Print Name (Signature of Authorized Officer or Agent) Wyckoff, Spc. By William P. Biving, Vice President & Secretary (Type or Print Name) (Signature of Authorized Officer or Agent) William P. Biving, Vice President & Secretary (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) (Signature of Authorized Officer or Agent) William P. Biving, Vice President & Secretary (Type or Print Name)	I shares of Wyckoff, Inc. and D: All shares of Wyckoff, Inc. u he amendments to the Article lious:	SM Pharma Chemicals South Have ill be retired following the morger.		
in that tew in effecting the merger, amplies either Section (a) or (b) for each corporation) a) The Plan of Merger was approved by the majority consent of the incorporators of		shed by the surviving profit corpo	ation, on request and without cost,	to any shareholder of any
Ampliete alther Section (a) or (b) for each corporation) a) The Pten of Merger was approved by the majority consent of the incorporators of	e merger is permitted by the	state or country under whose law	it is incorporated and each foreign	corporation has complied
The Plan of Merger was approved by the majority consent of the incorporators of a Michigan corporation which has not commenced business, has n issued any shares, and has not elected a Board of Directors. (Signature-of-incorporator) (Type or Print Name) (Signature of-incorporator) (Type or Print Name) (Signature of-incorporator) (Type or Print Name) (Signature of-incorporator) (Type or Print Name) The plan of merger was approved by: the Board of Directors of , the surviving Michigan corporation without approval of the shareholders in accordance with Section 703a of the Act. If the Board of Directors and the shareholders of the following Michigan corporation(s) in accordance with Section 703a of the Act. Wyckoff, Ipc. By (Signature of-Authorized Officer or Agant) (Signature of-Authorized Officer or Agant) William P. Bivins, Vice President & Secretary (Type or print name) (Type or print name)		.30.		
a) The Plan of Merger was approved by the majority consent of the incorporators of a Michigan corporation which has not commenced business, has n issued any shares, and has not elected a Board of Directors. (Signature of incorporator) (Type or Print Name) (Signature of incorporator) (Type or Print Name) (Signature of incorporator) (Type or Print Name) (Signature of incorporator) (Type or Print Name) The plan of interger was approved by: the Board of Directors of the Shareholders in accordance with Section 703a of the Act. If the Board of Directors and the shareholders of the following Michigan corporation(s) in accordance with Section 703a of the Act. Wyckoff, Inc. By Washing Makehorized Officeror Agenti (Signature of Authorized Officeror Agent) William P. Biving, Vice President & Secretary (Type or print name) (Type or print name)		-		
(Signature of Incorporation) (Type or Print Name) (Signature of Incorporation) (Type or Print Name) The plan of merger was approved by: the Board of Directors of				
The plan of merger was approved by: the Board of Directors of	a) The Plan of Merger was a	approved by the majority consent	gan corporation which has not con	nmenced business, has no
The plan of merger was approved by: the Board of Directors of	a) The Plan of Merger was a issued any shares, and h	approved by the majority consent 8 Michi au not elected a Board of Directo	gan corporation which has not con irs.	
the Board of Directors and the shareholders of the following Michigan corporation(s) in accordance with Section 703a of the Act. Wyckeff, Inc. By What (Signature of Authorized Officer or Agent) William P. Bivins, Vice President & Secretary (Type or print name) (Type or print name)	issued any shares, and h (Signature of incorporator) (Signature of incorporator)	approved by the majority consent as not elected a Board of Directo (Type or Print Name)	gan corporation which has not con brs. (Signature of Incorporator)	(Type or Print Name)
Wyclmff, Inc. By What William P. Bivins, Vice President & Secretary (Type organization) (Type organization) (Type organization)	(Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) (The plan of Integer was a the Board of Director)	approved by the majority consent as not elected a Board of Directo (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) pproved by:	gan corporation which has not content. (Signature of incorporator) (Signature of incorporator)	(Type or Print Name)
By Water of Authorized Officer or Agent) William P. Biving, Vice President William P. Biving, Vice President & Secretary (Type or print name) (Type or print name)	(Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) The plan of Innerporator) the Board of Directors	approved by the majority consent as not elected a Board of Directo (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) pproved by:	gan corporation which has not content. (Signature of incorporator) (Signature of incorporator)	(Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name)
William P. Bivins, Vice President William P. Bivins, Vice President & Secretary (Type organization) (Type organization)	(Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) The plan of Interporator) The plan of Interporator was a the Board of Directors without approval of the	approved by the majority consent as not elected a Board of Direct (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) pproved by: of shareholders in accordance with	gan corporation which has not content. (Signature of incorporator) (Signature of incorporator) , the survivin Section 703a of the Act.	(Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) ring Michigan corporation,
(Signature of Authorized Officer or Agent) William P. Bivins, Vice President & Secretary (Type or print name) (Type or print name)	(Signature of incorporator) (Signature of incorporator) (Signature of incorporator) The plan of interger was a the Board of Directors without approval of the Roard of Directors 703a of the Act.	approved by the majority consent as not elected a Board of Direct (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) pproved by: of shareholders in accordance with	gan corporation which has not content. (Signature of incorporator) (Signature of incorporator) , the survivin Section 703a of the Act.	(Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) ring Michigan corporation,
William P. Biving, Vice President (Type orpintrame) William P. Biving, Vice President & Secretary (Type orpintrame)	(Signature of incorporator) (Signature of incorporator) (Signature of incorporator) The plan of interger was a the Board of Directors without approval of the Roard of Directors 703a of the Act.	approved by the majority consent as not elected a Board of Direct (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) pproved by: of shareholders in accordance with	gan corporation which has not content. (Signature of incorporator) (Signature of incorporator) , the survivin Section 703a of the Act.	(Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) ring Michigan corporation,
(Type or print name)	(Signature of incorporator) (Signature of incorporator) (Signature of incorporator) (Signature of incorporator) (The plan of integer was a limited by the Board of Directors without approval of the Board of Directors 703a of the Act. Wyckoff, Inc.	(Type or Print Name) Oproved by the majority consent as Michigan not elected a Board of Director (Type or Print Name) Oproved by: of	gan corporation which has not contest. (Signature of incorporator)	(Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) ring Michigan corporation, coordance with Section
	(Signature of incorporator) (Signature of incorporator) (Signature of incorporator) (Signature of incorporator) The plan of interger was a the Board of Directors without approval of the Wyckoff, Inc. By (Signature of Auch William P. Biving, Vice P.	approved by the majority consent as not elected a Board of Directo (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) pproved by: and the shareholders of the folk and the shareholders of the folk prized Officeror Agant) esides:	(Signature of incorporator) (Signature of incorporator) (Signature of incorporator) (Signature of incorporator) The Surviving Michigan corporation(s) in all	(Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) ring Michigan corporation, coordance with Section

PATENT -

REEL: 018171 FRAME: 0827